SANTA FE SPRINGS DEPARTMENT OF FIRE-RESCUE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU Annual Permit Fee Schedule

ANNUAL PERMIT FEES Fee Amount

ABOVEGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK FACILITY	
Annual Fee Based on Facility Aggregate Gallons	
1,320 to less than 10,000	\$156
10,000 to less than 100,000	\$345
100,000 to less than 1,000,000	\$630
1,000,000 to less than 10,000,000	\$1,217
10,000,000 to less than 100,000,000	\$1,802
Greater than 100 million	\$2,750

CALIFORNIA ACCIDENTAL RELEASE PREVENTION

Annual Fee per material	
Federally Regulated Material, per material	\$3,531
State Only Regulated Material, per material	\$2,122

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS RELEASE RESPONSE PLANS AND INVENTORIES

TIAZANDOUS MATENIALS NELEASE NESPONSE PEANS A	AND INVENTORIES
Annual Fee is based upon both number and volume of materials	
Number of Materials 1	\$145
Number of Materials 2-4	\$285
Number of Materials 5-8	\$515
Number of Materials 9-12	\$764
Number of Materials 13-20	\$1,274
Number of Materials 21-40	\$3,817
Number of Materials 41+	\$7,628
Number of Materials 41+ (3 or less contig. facilities)	\$7,628
Number of Materials 41+ (4-6 contig. facilities)	Fee based on 2 facilities with greatest # of mat'ls.
Number of Materials 41+ (greater than 6 contig. facilities)	Fee based on 3 facilities with greatest # of mat'ls.
Liquids- volume 10,001 to 1,000,000 gals	\$681
Liquids- volume over 1,000,001 gals	\$6,781
Solids- volume 100,001 to 10,000,000 lbs	\$681
Solids- volume over 10,000,001 lbs	\$6,781
Gases- volume 1,000,001 to 100,000,000 cubic ft	\$681
Gases- volume over 100,000,001 cubic ft	\$6,781

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR FEES

Annual Fee - Bases upon number of employees except special permit	
Special Permit	\$235
CESQG (Silver Only)	\$235
Excluded Recycable	\$235
Hazardous Waste Hauler Permit (new fee)	\$235
0-5 employees	\$608
6-19 employees	\$785
0-5 employees with Self Audit Program	\$395
6-10 employees with Self Audit Program	\$520
20-100 employees	\$1,020
101-500 employees	\$1,377
501+ employees	\$2,409

SANTA FE SPRINGS DEPARTMENT OF FIRE-RESCUE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU Annual Permit Fee Schedule

ANNUAL PERMIT FEES	Fee Amount
INDUSTRIAL WASTE	
Annual Fees - Based on inspection fee class	
Class A	\$230
Class B	\$342
Class C	\$511
Class D	\$685
Class E	\$1,028
Class M	\$2,050
Class S	\$0
Class T (new)	\$258
Rainwater Diversion System	\$258
Annual Fee Permit-By-Rule (Fixed Units), per facility	\$1,414
	\$1,414
Permit-By-Rule (Transportable), per unit	\$1,414
Conditional Authorization, per facility	\$1,414
Conditional Exemption, per facility	\$140
Commercial Laundry, per facility	\$140
Initial Notification (no annual fee)	N/A
Conditional Exemption, per facility	N/A
INDERCROUND STOPAGE TANK FEES	
Annual Operating Permit Fees	***
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FEES Annual Operating Permit Fees First Tank Each Additional Tank	\$818 \$406

\$68

STORMWATER FEES
Annual fee, per facility

SANTA FE SPRINGS DEPARTMENT OF FIRE-RESCUE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU Annual Permit Fee Schedule

PLAN REVIEW AND MISC	CELLANEOUS FEES	Fee Amount
CALIFORNIA ACCIDENTAL R	RELEASE PREVENTION	
Review/Participation, per hour		\$168
	, Industrial Waste Pretreatment, or Tiered P	
UST Closure Permit		See Underground Tank Fee section
AST Closure Permit		See Fire Prevention Fee Schedule
Facility Closure Permit		359
Industrial Waste or Tiered Permit Tr	eatment Unit Treatment Unit Closure - Initial Permit	Φ405
		\$485
	Closure/Workplan Report Review Fee, per hour	\$156
OTHER CHARGES		
Other Fees		!
Late or missed Inspection		\$395
EPD oversight hourly rate		\$168
Reinspection fee		\$395
Additional Consultant's time		Consultant's Rate
EPD overtime hourly rate		\$252
EPD plan expedite, double the plan	check fee	Varies
Chemical Hazard Classification,		
Occupancy Rating Tables and other		
related plan reviews, per hour		\$168
INDUSTRIAL WASTE		
Industrial Waste Disposal Permit	New Sewer Disposal Permit	\$337
	New On-Site Disposal Permit	\$516
	New Off-Site Disposal Permit	\$495
	Revised Sewer Disposal Permit	\$219
	Revised On-Site Disposal Permit	\$314
	Revised Off-Site Disposal Permit	\$298
Industrial Water Diese Name	Name Olana 4 Olana Birahama	
Industrial Water Plan - New	New Class 1 Sewer Discharge	\$505
	New Class 2 Sewer Discharge	\$618
	New Class 3 Sewer Discharge New Class 4 Sewer Discharge	\$792
		\$870 \$1,264
	New Class 5 Sewer Discharge New Class 6 Sewer Discharge	\$1,264 \$1,618
	New Class 1 On-Site Reuse	\$1,616 \$669
	New Class 1 On-Site Reuse	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	New Class 3 On-Site Reuse	\$848 \$1,078
	New Class 4 On-Site Reuse	\$1,076 \$1,197
	New Class 5 On-Site Reuse	\$1,764
	New Class 6 On-Site Reuse	\$2,111
	New Class 1 Off-Site Untreated	\$551
	New Class 1 Oil-Site Untreated New Class 2 Off-Site Untreated	\$669
	New Class 3 Off-Site Untreated	\$848
	New Class 3 Off-Site Untreated New Class 4 Off-Site Untreated	\$932
	New Class 5 Off-Site Untreated	\$1,376
	New Class 6 Off-Site Untreated	\$1,769
	INCAN CIASS O CIT-CILE CITILITATED	Ψ1,709

SANTA FE SPRINGS DEPARTMENT OF FIRE-RESCUE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU Annual Permit Fee Schedule

PLAN REVIEW AND MISC	LLLANLOUG I LLG	Fee Amoun
INDUSTRIAL WASTE (Cont)		
Industrial Waste Plan Revisions	Revised Class 1 Sewer Discharge	\$39
	Revised Class 2 Sewer Discharge	\$48
	Revised Class 3 Sewer Discharge	\$60
	Revised Class 4 Sewer Discharge	\$66
	Revised Class 5 Sewer Discharge	\$97
	Revised Class 6 Sewer Discharge	\$1,15
	Revised Class 1 On-Site Reuse	\$52
	Revised Class 2 On-Site Reuse	\$62
	Revised Class 3 On-Site Reuse	\$90
	Revised Class 4 On-Site Reuse	\$91
	Revised Class 5 On-Site Reuse	\$1,35
	Revised Class 6 On-Site Reuse	\$1,81
	Revised Class 1 Off-Site Untreated	\$39
	Revised Class 2 Off-Site Untreated	\$48
	Revised Class 3 Off-Site Untreated	\$60
	Revised Class 4 Off-Site Untreated	\$73
	Revised Class 5 Off-Site Untreated	\$1,00
	Revised Class 6 Off-Site Untreated	\$1,24
SITE ASSESSMENT/MITIGATION	ON FEES	
Initial Oversight Fee	includes initial 4 hours oversight	\$67
Hourly Rate	Inspector or Specialist Oversight, each add'l hr.	\$16
	mopositor or opposition overlaging outsire dual time	Ψ.υ
		\$16
SPILL RESPONSE/CLEANUP EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate		\$168 \$250
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate	rty full cost recovery (including manpower & materials) for sp	\$166 \$252 ill response/cleanup
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible pa	rty full cost recovery (including manpower & materials) for sp	\$252
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONT	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621	\$252
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINS Installation, New Construction, Plan	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621	\$25) ill response/cleanup
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINS Installation, New Construction, Plan	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 7 First Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINS Installation, New Construction, Plan	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621	\$25. ill response/cleanup
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONT	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 7 First Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONT, Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 7 First Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINS Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 7 First Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALLATION, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction,	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 7 First Tank	\$25
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALLATION, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction,	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 7 First Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALLATION, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction,	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible parameter of the part of the parameter of the param	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALLATION, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction,	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALL CONTAINSTALL CONTAINSTALL CONTAINSTALL CONTAINSTALL CHARACTER CONSTRUCTION, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALLAND Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank First Tank First Tank First Tank First Tank Additional Tank	\$25 ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALLAND Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate)	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALLATION, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UST Closure Application and Permit	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank First Tank First Tank First Tank First Tank Additional Tank	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONT Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UST Closure Application and Permit	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate) Report Review - Historic Tank Closure	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$33
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALL CONTAINSTALL CONTAINSTALL CONTAINSTALL CONTAINSTALL CHARACTER CONSTRUCTION, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate) Report Review - Historic Tank Closure First Tank (includes 2 hours oversight)	\$25 ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$33 \$40
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONT Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UST Closure Application and Permit UST Minor Modifications	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate) Report Review - Historic Tank Closure	\$25 ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$33 \$40
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONT Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UST Closure Application and Permit UST Minor Modifications	AINMENT TANK EXEMPTED PER 23 CCR 2621 First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate) Report Review - Historic Tank Closure First Tank (includes 2 hours oversight)	\$25 ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$33 \$40
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONTAINSTALLATION, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UST Closure Application and Permit	First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate) Report Review - Historic Tank Closure First Tank (includes 2 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate)	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26. \$26. \$26. \$26. \$26. \$26. \$20. \$33. \$40. \$16.
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONT Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UST Closure Application and Permit UST Minor Modifications	First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate) Report Review - Historic Tank Closure First Tank (includes 2 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate) First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate)	\$25. ill response/cleanup \$26. \$26. \$26. \$26. \$26. \$20. \$33. \$40. \$16.
EDP Hourly rate EDP overtime hourly rate SFSDFR will charge a responsible par UNDERGROUND SPILL CONT Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UNDERGROUND TANK FEES Construction Permit Fees UST Installation, New Construction, Plan Clearance UST Closure Application and Permit UST Minor Modifications	First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank Each Additional Tank First Tank (includes 4 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate) Report Review - Historic Tank Closure First Tank (includes 2 hours oversight) Each Additional Tank (flat rate)	\$25 ill response/cleanup \$26 \$26 \$26 \$26 \$33 \$40 \$16